UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE EFFECT OF K-TAPE USAGE ON STANDING BROAD
JUMP TEST AND SELF-PERCEPTION OF PERFORMANCE
TOWARD RUGBY PLAYERS

HAFZAN SAFUAN BIN SHAMSUDDIN

Research Project submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement
for the degree of Bachelor of Sports Science ( HONS.)

Faculty of Sports Science And Recreation

January 2019



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENT

AUTHOR DECLARATION

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

AFFIRMATION

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of The Study
1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objectives

1.4 Hypothesis

1.5 Significance of Study

1.6 Limitations

1.6.1 Skin Irritation

1.6.2 The Feeling of Discomfort

1.7 Delimitations

1.7.1 Trim the hair

1.7.2 Briefing and Explanations

1.8 Definition of Terms

111

Pages

ii

iii

viii

ix

vi

vii

xi



1.8.1 Rugby
1.8.2 Kinesio Taping Method

1.8.3 Standing Broad Jump

CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

Introduction
Injuries In Rugby
Kinesio Taping
Taping Technique

Summary

CHAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1

32

3.3

34

3.5

3.6

3.7

Introduction

Research Framework

Research Design

Sampling

Instrumentations

3.5.1 ATF Premium Kinesiotape

3.5.2 Measuring Tape

3.5.3 Standing Broad Jump

3.5.4 Self-Perception of Performance Questionnaire
3.5.5 Statistical Package For Sosial Science V23
Data Collection Procedure

Statistical Analysis

IV

11

12

13

15

15

16

16

17

18

18

21

21

22

23

23

26



CHAPTER FOUR RESULTS

4.1

4.2

43

4.4

4.5

4.6

Introduction

Descriptive Statistics Subjects
Demographic Data

Paired Sample T-test

Descriptive Statistics Questionnaire

Correlation

CHAPTER FIVE DISCUSSION

5.1

Introduction

CHAPTER SIX CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

6.1

6.2

Conclusion

Recommendation

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

27

27

28

29

30

34

34

35

35

38

38

39



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to investigate the effect of kinesiotape usage on standing
broad jump and self-perception of performance towards rugby players. A total of
nineteen subjects (N=19) from Sekolah Menengah Sultan Yahya Petra 1 and the range
of age between 16-18 years old were selected through purposive sampling. The study
compared the differences between standing broad jump performance with and without
K-tape. Sample Paired T-test was used as this study included pre and post-test using the
group of subject. During pre-test, all subject performed two trial standing broad jump
tests without application of K-tape. After minimum intervention of 15 minutes, they
performed the same test with the application of K-tape. Based on the sample Paired T-
Test result, there was no significant difference between standing broad jump
performance without and standing broad jump performance with K-tape ( M = 0.7368,
SD =0.20670), (t (18) =1.554, p = 0.138. Regarding the self-perception of performance
about their belief on the K-tape usage most all the rugby players feels neutral on the
speed, jump performance and usage for the edge competitive competition. However,
they tend to use the K-tape for the further athletic competition and for the rest part of
the body. Thus, the result of the total mean score for the self-perception of performance
questionnaire are with the mean 3.4526 ( SD = 0.26535) and there are weak, positive
correlation where ( » = 0.274) between two variable of standing broad jump and self-
perception of performance questionnaire score. To conclude, this finding suggest K-
tape does not enhances performance on standing broad jump tests towards rugby players
and it does give positive psychology effects for them to perform better.

Keywords : Kinesiotape, Quadriceps, Standing Broad Jump, Self-Perception Of
Performance, Rugby players

XI



	HAFZAN SAFUAN BIN SHAMSUDDIN
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF FIGURES
	AUTHOR'S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background Of The Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Objective
	1.4 Null Hypothesis
	1.5 Significant Of Study
	1.6 Limitations
	1.6.1 Skin irritation
	1.6.2 The Feeling of discomfort

	1.7 Delimitations
	1.7.1 Trim the hair
	1.7.2 Briefmg and Explanations

	1.8 Definition Of Terms
	1.8.1 Rugby
	1.8.2 Kinesio Taping Method
	1.8.3 Standing Broad Jump


	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Injuries In The Rugby
	2.3 Kinesio Taping
	2.4 Taping Technique
	2.5 Summary

	CHAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLODY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Framework
	3.3 Research Design
	3.4 Sampling
	3.5 Instrumentation
	3.5.1 ATF Premium Kinesiotape
	3.5.2 Measuring Tape
	3.5.3 Standing Broad Jump
	3.5.4 Self-Perception Performance Questionnaire
	3.5.5 Statistical Package For Social Science 23

	3.6 Data Collection Procedure
	3.7 Statistical Analysis

	CHAPTER FOUR RESULTS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.4 Paired Sample Test
	4.5 Descriptive Statistics
	4.6 Correlation

	CHAPTER FIVE DISCUSSION
	5.1 Introduction

	CHAPTER SIX CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	6.1 Conclusion
	6.2 Recommendation

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



