#### UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# THE EFFECT OF K-TAPE USAGE ON STANDING BROAD JUMP TEST AND SELF-PERCEPTION OF PERFORMANCE TOWARD RUGBY PLAYERS

## HAFZAN SAFUAN BIN SHAMSUDDIN

Research Project submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the degree of **Bachelor of Sports Science ( HONS.)** 

**Faculty of Sports Science And Recreation** 

January 2019

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Pages	
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENTS		ii
TABLE OF CONTENT			iii
AUTHOR DECLARATION			viii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL			ix
AFFIRMATION			x
LIST OF TABLES			vi
LIST OF FIGURES			vii
ABSTRACT			хi
CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION			1
1.1	Background of The Study		1
1.2	Problem Statement		3
1.3	Research Objectives		4
1.4	Hypothesis		4
1.5	Significance of Study		4
1.6	Limitations		5
	1.6.1 Skin Irritation		5
	1.6.2 The Feeling of Discomfort		5
1.7	Delimitations		6
	1.7.1 Trim the hair		6
	1.7.2 Briefing and Explanations		6
1.8	Definition of Terms		6

	1.8.1	Rugby	6			
	1.8.2	Kinesio Taping Method	7			
	1.8.3	Standing Broad Jump	7			
СНА	8					
2.1	Introd	luction	8			
2.2	Injuri	Injuries In Rugby				
2.3	Kinesio Taping					
2.4	Tapin	Taping Technique				
2.5	Sumn	Summary				
CHAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY						
3.1	Introd	Introduction				
3.2	Resea	Research Framework				
3.3	Resea	Research Design 10				
3.4	Samp	Sampling				
3.5	Instru	mentations	18			
	3.5.1	ATF Premium Kinesiotape	18			
	3.5.2	Measuring Tape	21			
	3.5.3	Standing Broad Jump	21			
	3.5.4	Self-Perception of Performance Questionnaire	22			
	3.5.5	Statistical Package For Sosial Science V23	23			
3.6	Data (	Data Collection Procedure 23				
3.7	Statis	Statistical Analysis 26				

CHAP	CHAPTER FOUR RESULTS		
4.1	Introduction	27	
4.2	Descriptive Statistics Subjects	28	
4.3	Demographic Data	29	
4.4	Paired Sample T-test	30	
4.5	Descriptive Statistics Questionnaire	34	
4.6	Correlation	34	
CHAPTER FIVE DISCUSSION			
5.1	Introduction	35	
CHAP	CHAPTER SIX CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION		
6.1	Conclusion	38	
6.2	Recommendation	39	

# REFERENCES

## **APPENDICES**

#### **ABSTRACT**

The purpose of this study is to investigate the effect of kinesiotape usage on standing broad jump and self-perception of performance towards rugby players. A total of nineteen subjects (N=19) from Sekolah Menengah Sultan Yahya Petra 1 and the range of age between 16-18 years old were selected through purposive sampling. The study compared the differences between standing broad jump performance with and without K-tape. Sample Paired T-test was used as this study included pre and post-test using the group of subject. During pre-test, all subject performed two trial standing broad jump tests without application of K-tape. After minimum intervention of 15 minutes, they performed the same test with the application of K-tape. Based on the sample Paired T-Test result, there was no significant difference between standing broad jump performance without and standing broad jump performance with K-tape (M = 0.7368, SD = 0.20670), (t (18) = 1.554, p = 0.138. Regarding the self-perception of performance about their belief on the K-tape usage most all the rugby players feels neutral on the speed, jump performance and usage for the edge competitive competition. However, they tend to use the K-tape for the further athletic competition and for the rest part of the body. Thus, the result of the total mean score for the self-perception of performance questionnaire are with the mean 3.4526 (SD = 0.26535) and there are weak, positive correlation where (r = 0.274) between two variable of standing broad jump and selfperception of performance questionnaire score. To conclude, this finding suggest Ktape does not enhances performance on standing broad jump tests towards rugby players and it does give positive psychology effects for them to perform better.

**Keywords :** Kinesiotape, Quadriceps, Standing Broad Jump, Self-Perception Of Performance, Rugby players